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iearned coun-eL 

hri B.Routray and his ASSOCiates are absent on 

ci nr ho there bn ny request seehing 

tLi is amatter relatinc,  to rrears 

claim of a retired employee. Plesdings in this 

nose have been completed long since. in Vl57 

.f this the matter cannot be allowed to be dra!ed 

on inhefinitely, rrioreso in the absence of any 

reqo:st for adjournment. 4e have, therefore, 

h.ard Shri Ahok Mishrai, learned Senior counsel 

:pEariflcJ Url behalf of the respondents and also 

0erused the pleadings. 
the 

In this Original Apolicationpetitioner 

lnaE prayed  for a direction to resoondents to 

release the arrears amount towards his refiyaticn 

F pay from July, 1971 tIll 17.2.1989, along 

interest. Respondents have filed their 

coufl5cr opposing the prayer of the applicut 

:OC 5.icnt has filed rejinder. 

'Ihe case 4.. thu plicant is that ha 	s 

apointed as Field Ass stant on l6.5.151 end 

as promoted to the post of Lir.Assistant on 

14.1.1971 and thereafter to the post of T-iI1 

on 1.7.1977 and to the level of T-4 on 1.1.1906, 

\' \ 

:ii grievance is that his pay has to be stepoed 

up viith reference to Ofle D.N.Lenka, who is jun1r 
prof orma 

to him and was givenpromotion to the post of 

Observer. He has stated that after repeated 

rep resent at ions his py  was stepled up in ordeL 

dated 18.2.1989 vide Annexure-2. He has further 

stated that from 1P.2.l)i9 he was authorisud 

-r, 	; 	 :,e\ 	t tOE 	t eCo O 	1OE 
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accorhinjly he got the ieflS ilnary benef its, 

but the arrears from i7.7.i971 till 10.2.1989 

were not allowed to him. In the context of the 

aDJe the pet itix1er has c-me up in this 0 .. 

with the 'rayers referred to earlier. 

It is not necessary to refer to all the 

avermneots made by the resoondents in their cCinter 

hruse those wifl be tT a;on irt 0 consideratjcn 

whiJ-e considering the prayer of theaoplicant. 

it is only necessary to note that for steping 

Up of the pay of a GOvt.servant, under Circular 

dated 4.2.1966, certain conditions have to be 

ilifilled. The gist of the circular dated 4.2.1966 

has been printed at Page-69 of Swarnys Compilation 

of i?.. 	i2tu bdn.) 	Op 	l the cunaitions 

is rut both 	los 	junior fficers, chou1c 

belong to the same cadre and the posts to whih• 

roey have been prioted should be identical and 

the scale of pay of the lower and higher oOstS 

hOuid be identical. Respondents in their counter 

have stated that dhri D.Lenka, with reference to 

whom the applicant wants the arrears of stepping 

up of the pay was not in the same scale in the 

lower post before his promotion. According to 

resoondents the applicant was prcnoted to the 

post of Sr.Field ssist ant in the scale of 

R- .150-30(- 	14.1.1971 iron thc scale of R 

200/- whereas dhri Lenh 	uonored to the 

1ooEt of Observer on 14.1.1971, i.e., On the sme 

cay carrying the scale of Rs.130-300/- and 

therefore, while the applicant was in the scale 

of &.150-300/-, 3hri Lenka was in the scale of 

19 . 130-300/-. '1 bus, before r OmOt jon of both f 
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them to thE rank of br.L'i 	 toots, 

ihri Len1 and the ap.p, licant w e r e n.t in the 

:eerL leal scale of pay. Therefore, Ciause.-h 

the Circular dated 4.2.1966 was not fultiliec 

in this case and therefore, the applicant was 

not entitled to have his pay rfi'r-d. •erondents 
this wasrDngly 

have stated that not withst arlclo.jLtho -rder/is sued 
a* d 

l_b at nriyure-2 the applicant got 

unfae 	nfi w-th rerd to his ste ping 

op pay wi 	prospectively. A bill for arrears 

claim from 1971 to 1989 was alsO prepared. But 

as it required clearance of tudit, this was 

before the Audit which obj ected to 

nerit being made and accordingly the payment 

has not been made. In the context of the above, 

respondents have opposed the prayer of the 

)olicnt 

?or toe resent pUr:ose it is not 

nc'cesr/te o into the question whether the 

applicant was really entitled to get his pay 

atepred up with reference to oay of Shri Lenka. 

ribe fact of the matter is that order dated 

i.2.1989 havirg been issued the applicant was 

allowed stepped UD pay w.e.f. 18.2.1989, but 

he was not allowed the arrears from 1971. In 

that event he should have aoproached the Tribunal 

irnrrediately after 1929 when the arrears were 

not allowed to him. i3ut he has approached the 

Tribunal after passage of one decade in 1999. 

In this view of the matter applicant' s claim 

for arrears from 1971 is hopelessly barred by 

lirnitat ion, in this view f the noL tar, 	is 

held tC. be brreh h1. linil ion od i 	ccorhing]y 

~Pt i - 
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